

No. 42298-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

vs.

Aaron Hudspeth,

Appellant.

Thurston County Superior Court Cause No. 11-1-00182-6

The Honorable Judges Gary Tabor and Paula Casey

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 4

I. The search warrant was overbroad..... 4

II. The trial judge failed to adequately inquire into the extent of the conflict between Mr. Hudspeth and his attorney. 8

III. Mr. Hudspeth was denied his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to the effective assistance of counsel. 10

IV. The prosecution failed to prove that Mr. Hudspeth was “armed.” 10

V. The firearm enhancements were improperly imposed.11

CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed.2d 435 (2000).....	11
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , 542 U.S. 296, 124 S.Ct. 2531, 159 L.Ed.2d 403 (2004).....	11
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443, 91 S.Ct. 2022, 29 L.Ed.2d 564 (1971).....	7
<i>Stanford v. Texas</i> , 379 U.S. 476, 85 S.Ct. 506, 13 L.Ed.2d 431 (1965). 4, 6	
<i>United States v. Adelzo-Gonzalez</i> , 268 F.3d 772 (9 th Cir. 2001)	9
<i>United States v. Lott</i> , 310 F.3d 1231 (10 th Cir, 2002).....	8

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>In re Personal Restraint of Delgado</i> , 149 Wash.App. 223, 204 P.3d 936 (2009).....	11
<i>In re Pullman</i> , 167 Wash.2d 205, 218 P.3d 913 (2009)	5
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 162 Wash.2d 422, 173 P.3d 245 (2007)	11
<i>State v. Cross</i> , 156 Wash.2d 580, 132 P.3d 80 (2006)	10
<i>State v. Higgins</i> , 136 Wash.App. 87, 147 P.3d 649 (2006)	4, 5, 6, 8
<i>State v. Irizarry</i> , 111 Wash.2d 591, 763 P.2d 432 (1988)	13
<i>State v. Madsen</i> , 168 Wash.2d 496, 229 P.3d 714 (2010)	10
<i>State v. McKague</i> , 143 Wash.App. 531, 178 P.3d 1035 (2008)	4
<i>State v. Naillieux</i> , 158 Wash.App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (2010)	12
<i>State v. Recuenco</i> , 163 Wash.2d 428, 436, 180 P.3d 1276 (2008) 11, 12, 13	

<i>State v. Reep</i> , 161 Wash.2d 808, 167 P.3d 1156 (2007).....	6
<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wash.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999).....	5
<i>State v. Valdobinos</i> , 122 Wash.2d 270, 858 P.2d 199 (1993).....	11

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. I.....	4, 6
U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	10
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	10

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.533.....	10, 12
RCW 9.94A.825.....	12
